Department of Education University of Delhi Delhi 110007

NOTIFICATION

Date: 29.01.2020

Application on plain paper are invited from eligible candidates for the position of Research Assistant in a research project entitled **"The Impact of the Rastriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) in Secondary Schools of Eastern Uttar Pradesh with reference to special focus groups"** under the IMPRESS scheme of ICSSR-MHRD on purely temporary basis. The title of the project and the criteria for the fellowship is as under.

Position	Project Title	No. of	Qualifications	Fellowship
		Posts		
Research	"The Impact of the	01 (ONE)	Essential: Ph.D./ M.Phil./	Rs.
Assistant	Rastriya Madhyamik	on	Post Graduate Degree in	20,000/-
	Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA)	temporary	Social Science	per month.
	in Secondary Schools of	basis	(Preferably Education)	
	Eastern Uttar Pradesh		discipline with minimum	
	with reference to special		55% marks.	
	focus groups"		Candidates with a good working knowledge of computers will be preferred.	

The application on plain paper along with relevant documents and resume with contact details should be send by email to the undersigned **within 21 days** from the date of publication of this advertisement.

The short listing of the candidates will be done on the basis of the project requirement and interview of the shortlisted candidates will be conducted in the Department of Education, University of Delhi, North Campus, Delhi-110007, India.

Applications can be sent by email to **Email- nitivasudev@gmail.com**, or by post addressed to: Dr. SUNITA SINGH (Project Director) Department of Education, 33

Chhatra Marg, University of Delhi, Delhi-110007. On the subject-line state: **Application for Post of Research Assistant.**

Note:

A) Qualification degree should be from recognised institution or University.

B) The position is purely on a temporary basis for the duration of the project.

C) Candidates already in job should come with 'No Objection' certificate from the employer.

D) No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.

E) Mere fulfilling the essential qualification does not guarantee the selection.

F) Canvassing in any form will lead to disqualification.

G) Candidates must bring along with them all the relevant documents in original and one set of self-attested photocopies of the same and one passport size recent colour photograph.

H) The conditions of employment will be the same as for the project staff on contract basis.

I) The candidates have no right to claim for any regular employment at any institute.

J) Performance of the candidate after recruitment will be evaluated in every three months and if found unsatisfactory may consequent in immediate termination of job offer.

K) Any dereliction of duty and irresponsible attitude may consequent in immediate termination of job offer.

L) The selected candidates will be required to join immediately.

Dr. SUNITA SINGH (Project Director) Assistant Professor Department of Education Delhi University 33, Chhatra Marg, New Delhi, Delhi 110009

Advertisement for the post of Research Assistant (01)

Applications are invited for the post of **Research Assistant (01 Post)** in the Department of Education (CIE), Delhi University under the ICSSR funded Major Research Project. The project title is **"The Impact of the Rastriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) in Secondary Schools of Eastern Uttar Pradesh with reference to special focus groups".** The Principal Director of project is Dr. SUNITA SINGH Assistant Professor Department of Education (CIE), Delhi University 33, Chhatra Marg, New Delhi, Delhi 110009. The post is purely temporary basis. The Details are as follows:

1. Post Name : Research Assistant (01Post)

2. Fellowship/Remuneration : Rs. 20,000/- per month

3. Duration : (12 Months)

4. Minimum Qualification : M.A./M.Sc. with Minimum 55% of Marks

(MA Education or M.Ed with NET is Desirable)

5. Age Limit : 40 Years

How to apply: Interested and eligible candidates may apply by sending complete biodata with required self-attested photocopies of certificates to "Dr. Dr. SUNITA SINGH, Principal Director-ICSSR Project, Dept. of Education (CIE), Delhi University 33, Chhatra Marg, New Delhi, Delhi 110009. or send application with scanned copies of certificates through **Email-nitivasudev@gmail.com**, on or before 17th **FEBRUARY 2020**. Candidates who wish to apply should specify the post name. The suitable candidates as per ICSSR Project Management Guidelines will be called for interview by email/telephone after shortlisting. NO TA/DA will be given to attend the interview.

Dr. SUNITA SINGH (Principal Director) Assistant Professor Department of Education Delhi University 33, Chhatra Marg, New Delhi, Delhi 110009